

Mat Suit 93/2022

Order no.08.

Dt.05.02.2024.

Today is fixed for appearance of both parties and acceptance of WS.

Both parties files hazira.

None moves on behalf of the respondent.

To 17.05.2024 for acceptance of WS and reconciliation.

Both parties are directed to remain present id necessary order.

D/c by me,

ADJ, FTC-II, Sealdah.

ADJ, FTC-II, Sealdah.