

Mat. Suit - 93/2022.

Order No.13.

Dated: 27.02.2025:

Today is fixed for P.H.

Both parties file hazira.

Petitioner files written examination-in-Chief, copy is served.

Due to pendency of proceedings U/S 36 of Special Marriage Act,

Let the Written examination-in-Chief of the petitioner be kept with the record.

Fix 25.04.25 for P.H.

D/C by me.

A.S.J., F.T.C.-II, Sealdah.

A.S.J., F.T.C.-II, Sealdah.