

Mat. Suit-93/2022.

Order No.19.

Dated: 28.01.2026:

Today is fixed for filing S/Cause by the petitioner.

Cost of Rs.500/- has been paid against receipt.

Petitioner files S/Cause sworn by affidavit.

Let it be accepted subject to payment of cost of Rs.1,000/-.

Fix 11.03.2026 for payment of cost of Rs.1,000/- awaiting disposal of Misc. Case No.-04/24.

D/C by me.

ADJ, FTC-II, Sealdah.

ADJ, FTC-II, Sealdah.